

0

SLP(C)No. 6517 OF 2003
ITEM No.27

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6517/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2002 in LPA 330/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
With

SLP(C)No.6515/2003

[STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. VS. NARESH SINGH & ORS.]
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It would be open to the petitioners to file additional affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks th
ereafter. Stand over for six weeks.

KALYANI

(JANKI BHATIA)

COURT MASTER