

P  
SLP(C)No. 6517 OF 2003  
ITEM No.26

Court No.10

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6517/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2002 in LPA 330/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
With

SLP(C)No.6515/2003( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 31/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Malik,Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioners shall take necessary steps to serve unserved respondents within a week. Da  
sti service in addition is permitted.

Two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit by the served respondents, one week f  
or rejoinder, if any, thereafter. List after three weeks.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master